Amend HB 1 (House committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 2, at the end of line 27, add "and".
- (2) Strike page 3, lines 7 through 11 and substitute "under a credit agreement.".
- (3) Strike SECTION 2 of the bill (page 3, line 20 through page 13, line 26) and renumber subsequent SECTIONS accordingly.
- (4) On page 14, strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute "Proposition 12 bonds [$\frac{\text{SB-263}}{\text{263}}$] and $\frac{\text{SB-1350.}}{\text{Colored}}$ ".
- (5) On page 14, line 25, strike "[SB 1350 or similar]" and substitute "SB 1350 or similar".
- (6) On page 15, lines 1 and 2, strike "or by a called session of the Eight-First Legislature,".
- (7) On page 15, strike lines 7 through 12 and substitute "SB 1350 or similar legislation. If SB 1350 or similar legislation is not enacted, \$1 billion of the contingent appropriation from Proposition 12 General Obligation Bond proceeds in Strategy B.1.3, Construction Grants & Services, in subsection (a) of this rider shall be used to capitalize the State Infrastructure Bank for the purpose of making loans to public entities.".